BUSINESS FROM PREVIOUS FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

10. BUSINESS FROM PREVIOUS COMMITTEE MEETING OF THE WHOLE

11. BY-LAWS AND/OR POLICIES

11.1. By-Law No. 122 (Promissory Note LTPS0165)

Summary:
WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum of One Million Two
Hundred Three Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($1,203,300) on the credit of said School Division
for the purpose and payment for Arthur A. Leach cooling unit, Charleswood roof replacement,
Dalhousie grooming room and elevator, Royal boiler replacement and South Pointe new school.

 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT By-Law No.

[...]

Certified a true copy of By-law No.
122 of the Board of Trustees of the
Pembina Trails School Division given
first reading, the day and year above
written.

Being a by-law of the Board of Trustees of Pembina Trails School Division for the purpose of borrowing the sum 
of One Million Two Hundred Three Thousand Three Hundred  Dollars  ($1,203,300) and of issuing a Debenture 
and/or Promissory Note (hereinafter called the Security) therefore.

WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum of $1,203,300 on the credit of the 
said School Division for the purpose of payment for the projects as authorized on Schedule “B” attached.